ΞΤ

United States Patent and Trademark Office

닏	
34	
ဖက်	
$\supset \infty$	
51	
935 1/5	
1 2	
Ξ,	

08061	
ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name: Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories, Inc.	
Internal Address:	
No	
Street Address: 2350 NE Hopkins Court	
_	
City: Pullman	
Orty. 1 difficult	
State: Washington	
Country: USA Zip: 99163	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
B. Patent No.(s)	
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
7 Total for (27 CER 1 24/b) 9 2 44)	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40	
Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Enclosed	
None required (government interest not affecting title)	
8. Payment Information	
a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
-	
b. Deposit Account Number 50-1039	
b. Deposit Account Number 50-1039 Authorized User Name David Lesht	
Authorized User Name David Lesht	
Authorized User Name David Lesht September 8, 2006	
Authorized User Name David Lesht	

Attorney Docket No.: 1444-1027.01 Client Reference No.: 06-002-059

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is he	ereby acknowledged,	
Name(s) of Inventor(s); Conveying Party(ies):		
Ryan W. Swartzendruber. 2 Glenbrook Drive, Prospect Heights, IL 60070		
Laurence Virgil Feight, 220 Cardinal Way, Island Lake, IL 60042		
Tyson J. Salewske, 324 W Shadow Creek Drive, Vemon Hills, IL 60061		
maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of: (check applicable boxes and enter serial number and date if available) a \(\sum \text{United States National Application under 35 u.s.c. 111 et seq. and/or a \(\sum \text{PCT International Application, identified by Application No.}\)	and filed on	entitled:
METHOD OF DETECTING FAULTS USING GRADUATED FAULT DETE	ECTION LEVELS	
(hereinafter "the Application(s)")		
Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Curmmings & Mehler, Ltd.; 200 West Adams 5 60606 is authorized to insert in parentheses (Application number date and application number of said application when known.		
The undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to Schweitzer Engine of Washington (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title a Application(s) throughout the world, including all priority rights for the United therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such is Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its ow of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.	and interest in, to and I States and other cou E United States and o inventions and all right on use and enjoymen	under the muries arising of all other hts in such t to the full end
The state of the s	a 15 2 2 3 5 at	TT '1 1 CL 4

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

l

ED SCHWEILTEK

96682967481 \$2:81 3005/30/60

PATENT REEL: 018302 FRAME: 0505 The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 5th, day of September, 2006.
l_{im} , l_{i} \leq
Ryah W. Swartzendruber ()
13 ft 11 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF
COUNTY OF Sake SS:
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this day of
Seat this
Louis K. Herry
Notary Public
IRMA L. PICAZO
Printed Name
My Commission Expires: OFFICIAL Resident of 3
NOTARY PUBLIC OTTER
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7-16-2009
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 5 - day of festen be 2006.
Present Frank
Laurance Virgil Feight
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF
COUNTY OF _ take } SS:
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
Some of Freeze
Notary Public
IKMA L. PICAZO
Printed Name
My Commission Expires: Resident of Sul. County, Aska
OFFICIAL SEAL
IRMA L. PICAZO NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS \$
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7-16-2009
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 5th day of Strift 31e , 2006.

2

PATENT REEL: 018302 FRAME: 0506

03/02/5002 12:54

18473628396

PAGE 03/10

Tysen J. Salewske

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF SS:

COUNTY OF SK.

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 5 day of State 2006.

Notary Public

TKMA L - PICAZO

Printed Name

My Commission Expires: Resident of County, Soke

OFFICIAL SEAL IRMA L. PICAZO

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7-18-2009

3

PAGE 04/10

RECORDED: 09/08/2006

EO SCHMEILSEK

18473628396

03/02/5006 72:54

PATENT REEL: 018302 FRAME: 0507